

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 060568 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Placed On File

File created: 9/6/2006 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 9/16/2008

Effective date:

Title: Resolution to vacate the North-South alley of Block 1 of the proposed plat known as Park East on the

East Side of the Milwaukee River (Block 26 in the Park East Redevelopment Plan), in the 3rd

Aldermanic District

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: ALLEY VACATIONS

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/6/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/7/2006	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
9/4/2008	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE	Pass	4:0
9/16/2008	0	COMMON COUNCIL	PLACED ON FILE	Pass	14:0

060568 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution to vacate the North-South alley of Block 1 of the proposed plat known as Park East on the East Side of the Milwaukee River (Block 26 in the Park East Redevelopment Plan), in the 3rd Aldermanic District.

This resolution vacates the above alley in accordance with vacation proceedings under power granted to the City of Milwaukee by Section 62.73, Wisconsin Statutes, and Section 308-28, Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. This vacation was requested by Craig Dillman to allow for development of an entire block, which does not require an alley. DCD:VLK:ajf

09/06/06/I